
Test(s):
Subject Math

SBA Grade Level Comparison
All 2016 Assessments

Male & Female All Reported Races All
Gender(s) English Proficiencies

Control Panel (06-16-2016)

Reported Race
Special & Non Special

Socio-Economic
SED & Not SED

Roster Date

Special Education

4
PL

Standard
Exceeded 3

PL
Standard
Met 2

PL
Standard
Nearly Met 1

PL
Standard
Not MetMeeting

Standard
Not Meeting

StandardGrade Levels
Total

Tested
Avg
PL

22,474ALL GRADES 2.0 31% 69% 28% 41%13% 18%

0 50 100 0 50 100 0 50 100 0 50 100

PL = Performance LevelOverall Performance

Avg Scale
Score

2,486.8

64%36% 24% 40%13% 23%3rd Grade 3,323 2.12,401.7

70%30% 35% 35%10% 19%4th Grade 3,501 2.02,443.3

76%24% 27% 48%11% 14%5th Grade 3,384 1.92,461.3

66%34% 30% 37%15% 18%6th Grade 3,322 2.12,500.8

65%35% 29% 36%16% 19%7th Grade 3,221 2.12,519.7

69%31% 27% 42%16% 15%8th Grade 3,152 2.02,530.4

73%27% 25% 48%9% 18%11th Grade 2,571 1.92,550.4
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Test(s):
Subject Math

SBA Grade Level Comparison
All 2016 Assessments

Male & Female All Reported Races All
Gender(s) English Proficiencies

Control Panel (06-16-2016)

Reported Race
Special & Non Special

Socio-Economic
SED & Not SED

Roster Date

Special Education

1 Below Standard

0 50 1007525

2 At or Near Standard

0 50 1007525

3 Above Standard

0 50 1007525

CS CS CS

CS = Claim ScoreClaim Performance: Concepts & Procedures

ALL GRADES 22,474 1.7 20% 30% 50%2,486.8

Grade Levels
Total

Tested
Avg
CS

Avg Scale
Score

3rd Grade 23% 31% 46%3,323 1.82,401.7

4th Grade 18% 30% 52%3,501 1.72,443.3

5th Grade 15% 25% 60%3,384 1.62,461.3

6th Grade 21% 31% 48%3,322 1.72,500.8

7th Grade 24% 31% 45%3,221 1.82,519.7

8th Grade 21% 31% 48%3,152 1.72,530.4

11th Grade 17% 30% 52%2,571 1.72,550.4
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Test(s):
Subject Math

SBA Grade Level Comparison
All 2016 Assessments

Male & Female All Reported Races All
Gender(s) English Proficiencies

Control Panel (06-16-2016)

Reported Race
Special & Non Special

Socio-Economic
SED & Not SED

Roster Date

Special Education

1 Below Standard

0 50 1007525

2 At or Near Standard

0 50 1007525

3 Above Standard

0 50 1007525

CS CS CS

CS = Claim ScoreClaim Performance: Problem Solving & Modeling/Data

ALL GRADES 22,474 1.7 14% 43% 43%2,486.8

Grade Levels
Total

Tested
Avg
CS

Avg Scale
Score

3rd Grade 15% 41% 43%3,323 1.72,401.7

4th Grade 13% 44% 43%3,501 1.72,443.3

5th Grade 12% 34% 55%3,384 1.62,461.3

6th Grade 15% 41% 44%3,322 1.72,500.8

7th Grade 18% 41% 42%3,221 1.82,519.7

8th Grade 16% 49% 34%3,152 1.82,530.4

11th Grade 11% 50% 38%2,571 1.82,550.4
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Test(s):
Subject Math

SBA Grade Level Comparison
All 2016 Assessments

Male & Female All Reported Races All
Gender(s) English Proficiencies

Control Panel (06-16-2016)

Reported Race
Special & Non Special

Socio-Economic
SED & Not SED

Roster Date

Special Education

1 Below Standard

0 50 1007525

2 At or Near Standard

0 50 1007525

3 Above Standard

0 50 1007525

CS CS CS

CS = Claim ScoreClaim Performance: Communicating Reasoning

ALL GRADES 22,474 1.8 16% 49% 35%2,486.8

Grade Levels
Total

Tested
Avg
CS

Avg Scale
Score

3rd Grade 19% 52% 29%3,323 1.92,401.7

4th Grade 16% 44% 41%3,501 1.82,443.3

5th Grade 10% 42% 47%3,384 1.62,461.3

6th Grade 17% 49% 34%3,322 1.82,500.8

7th Grade 19% 51% 30%3,221 1.92,519.7

8th Grade 16% 53% 31%3,152 1.92,530.4

11th Grade 13% 57% 30%2,571 1.92,550.4
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